
* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         26-04-25 * Los  : 12.00             S:0009 * 

* Diest                    * 194 Oude+jaarse            * Basis: 120000            P:   1 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 0.10  0.20  0.30  1.00  2.00            0.10  0.20  0.30            0.10  0.20  0.30              LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR           

----- ----- ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----           

   12     2     0     0     0 MIES         24     0     0 KAMP         45     0     0 OS2          90   162    11     5     4     2 DIVERSEN  

    2     2     0     0     0 POEL         29     5     0 ERE           8     0     0 AS2       * (C)2025w Data Technology Deerlijk  * Inzet :181.20    

    2     0     0 HEEFT                    34     0     0 PVA           0     0     0 RAKEND    *  21 Deelnemers  * KLACHTEN TOT :

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  6  117674 BE2084229-24 13.31590 1279.2970      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   1

  2 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11  1  124121 BE2118395-21 13.38000 1266.5408      -      -      -   2.40   1.45      -      -      -      -      -  2.40  6.60  3.00     -     -   14.74   2

  3 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 13  3  120953 BE2102104-22 13.36280 1253.8321      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   3

  4 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13  2  121819 BE2035810-23 13.37108 1253.5398      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   4

  5 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13  3       2 BE2036920-23 13.37158 1252.4658      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   5

  6 BONROY EN ZOON       DIEST        1  8  8  122834 BE2117175-21 13.38110 1251.0677      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   6

  7 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11  3       2 BE2087932-24 13.39170 1250.1695      -      -      -      -   0.87      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.97   7

  8 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13  9       3 BE2087801-24 13.37568 1243.7279      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   8

  9 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  2  118001 BE2097446-19 13.35020 1241.6801      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   9

 10 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1 10  3  128316 BE5010633-23 13.43242 1240.9271      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  10

 11 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11  9       3 BE2087925-24 13.40020 1240.7964      -      -      -      -   0.58      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.77  11

 12 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11  8       4 DV1774621-24 13.40030 1240.5897      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.16  12

 13 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13  4       4 BE2087846-24 13.38258 1237.6206      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  13

 14 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1 10  1       2 BE5026932-20 13.44002 1233.7681      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  14

 15 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1 10 10       3 BE5071887-24 13.44072 1232.3857      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  15

 16 BONROY EN ZOON       DIEST        1  8  4       2 BE2040242-22 13.40230 1223.6493      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  16

 17 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  2       2 BE2082483-24 13.36170 1222.1638      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  17

 18 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  5       2 BE2123009-21 13.36590 1216.7142      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.16  18

 19 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11  6       5 BE2087947-24 13.42010 1216.6737      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  19

 20 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1 10  7       4 BE5071807-24 13.45302 1216.2270      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  20

 21 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  3  1  122348 BE2066873-24 13.40450 1214.3722      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  21

 22 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13 13       5 BE2035831-23 13.40288 1212.3706      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  22

 23 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 16 10  117816 BE2087155-24 13.37150 1211.4756      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  23

 24 BONROY EN ZOON       DIEST        1  8  1       3 BE2040202-22 13.41300 1210.1872      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  24

 25 BONROY EN ZOON       DIEST        1  8  2       4 BE2040031-20 13.41350 1209.1944      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  25

 26 BONROY EN ZOON       DIEST        1  8  3       5 BE2117112-21 13.41380 1208.5995      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  26

 27 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13  8       6 BE2109708-23 13.40548 1207.1646      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  27

 28 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13  6       7 BE2109705-23 13.41008 1205.9695      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  28

 29 VOS-HELSEN           Zichem       1  4  4  120914 BE2099422-24 13.40190 1205.3231      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  29

 30 BONROY EN ZOON       DIEST        1  8  5       6 BE2017974-19 13.41570 1204.8455      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  30

 31 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13  1       8 BE2089420-22 13.41068 1204.7768      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  31

 32 BONROY EN ZOON       DIEST        1  8  7       7 BE2017941-19 13.42010 1204.0582      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  32

 33 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1  9  2  126509 BE5116662-21 13.45050 1203.8921   0.70*  0.60*  0.20*     -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.63  33

 34 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1  9  1       2 BE5116665-21 13.45080 1203.3196   0.30*     -      -      -      -      -   1.00   0.80*     -      -  2.40     -     -  0.40  0.20    4.74  34

 35 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13  7       9 BE2087821-24 13.41148 1203.1902      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  35

 36 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1  9  8       3 BE5032647-24 13.45100 1202.9382      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  36

 37 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  2  125449 BE2036507-23 13.44232 1201.7723      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  37



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         26-04-25 * Los  : 12.00             S:0009 * 

* Diest                    * 194 Oude+jaarse            * Basis: 120000            P:   2 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 38 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  4       2 BE2042904-22 13.44262 1201.1969      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  38

 39 BONROY EN ZOON       DIEST        1  8  6       8 BE2117193-21 13.42170 1200.9190      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  39

 40 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11 11       6 BE2087936-24 13.43230 1200.5900      -      -      -      -      -      -   0.50*     -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.70  40

 41 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  9  2  129986 BE2019933-19 13.48200 1199.8708      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  41

 42 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  5       3 BE2036509-23 13.44332 1199.8565      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  42

 43 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  9  7       2 BE2088834-24 13.48260 1198.7642      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          43

 44 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11  2       7 BE2043064-22 13.43370 1197.8864      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  44

 45 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1 10  4       5 BE5010690-23 13.47222 1195.0824      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  45

 46 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  7       4 BE2088509-24 13.44592 1194.9041      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  46

 47 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  7       3 BE2087701-24 13.38540 1193.1345      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  47

 48 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 13  6       2 BE2102148-22 13.41250 1192.6343      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  48

 49 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 13  7       3 BE2086282-24 13.41270 1192.2425      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  49

 50 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  4  1  122617 BE2088575-24 13.43020 1190.0712      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  50

 51 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13 10      10 BE2116986-21 13.42258 1189.2902      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  51

 52 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  6       4 BE2101959-22 13.39170 1188.5278      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  52

 53 MEYERMANS HARRY      TIELT-WING   1 10  7  114001 BE2088411-24 13.36150 1184.4260   0.30      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -    0.28  53

 54 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1 10  6       6 BE5071850-24 13.48222 1184.0546      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  54

 55 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13 12      11 BE2087815-24 13.42558 1183.5131      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  55

 56 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1  9  6       4 BE5032611-24 13.46540 1183.4331      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  56

 57 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 13  2       4 BE2086399-24 13.42140 1183.1073      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  57

 58 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 16  5       2 BE2087147-24 13.39550 1179.1426      -      -      -      -   0.50      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.58  58

 59 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 13  4       5 BE2102143-22 13.42510 1176.0136      -      -      -      -      -   0.40      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.49  59

 60 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  1       5 BE2035913-23 13.40220 1175.6991      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  60

 61 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  9  6       3 BE2088819-24 13.50400 1174.5723      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  61

 62 AERTS JEREMY EN NATH Zichem       1  4  1  120911 BE2042021-22 13.43150 1171.0508      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  62

 63 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  9  1       4 BE2117668-21 13.51030 1170.5178      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  63

 64 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11  7       8 BE2087949-24 13.46030 1170.4008      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  64

 65 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  9  4       5 BE2043076-22 13.51210 1167.3642      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  65

 66 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 16  6       3 BE2087143-24 13.41010 1166.3026      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  66

 67 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1 21  6  114638 BE2035384-23 13.38320 1163.4438      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  67

 68 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 16  8       4 BE2036005-23 13.41310 1160.5582      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  68

 69 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  7       3 BE2082464-24 13.41330 1158.7789      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  69

 70 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12 10       4 BE2082467-24 13.41350 1158.3987      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  70

 71 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  3  3       2 BE2066882-24 13.45390 1158.0502      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  71

 72 THEYS HENRI          BEKKEVOORT   1 12 12  115850 BE2087772-24 13.40030 1157.9210      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          72

 73 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  9  3       6 BE2036734-23 13.52360 1154.4050      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  73

 74 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  3       5 BE2042903-22 13.48462 1153.3419      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  74

 74 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  6       6 BE2036515-23 13.48462 1153.3419      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  74

 76 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  3       6 BE2087745-24 13.42270 1151.7911      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  76

 77 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  8       5 BE2082419-24 13.42170 1150.4709      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  77

 78 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11  5       9 BE2087946-24 13.47550 1150.1560      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  78

 79 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 16  1       5 BE2036039-23 13.42430 1146.9998      -      -      -      -   0.30      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.39  79

 80 CRETS EMIEL          KAGGEVINNE   1  7  2  120571 BE2088063-24 13.45140 1145.7491      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          80



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         26-04-25 * Los  : 12.00             S:0009 * 

* Diest                    * 194 Oude+jaarse            * Basis: 120000            P:   3 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 81 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13 11      12 BE2087847-24 13.46208 1145.4896      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    2.05  81

 82 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 16  3       6 BE2087136-24 13.42530 1145.1417      -      -      -      -   0.20      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.30  82

 83 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1 21 10       2 BE2035382-23 13.40230 1142.0023      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  83

 84 CRETS EMIEL          KAGGEVINNE   1  7  4       2 BE2088045-24 13.46000 1137.4623      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          84

 85 CRETS EMIEL          KAGGEVINNE   1  7  1       3 BE2088059-24 13.46010 1137.2834      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          85

 86 THEYS HENRI          BEKKEVOORT   1 12  4       2 BE2087791-24 13.42000 1135.7843      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          86

 87 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12  4       7 BE2087714-24 13.43560 1135.3528      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  87

 88 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1 13  8       6 BE2034440-23 13.46380 1134.2888      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -  0.60     -     -     -     -    1.49  88

 89 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  9  8       7 BE2088828-24 13.54400 1133.5988      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          89

 90 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1 21  4       3 BE2087467-24 13.41100 1133.1598      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          90

 91 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1 11  4      10 DV1774622-24 13.49340 1132.8354      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          91

 92 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12 10       8 BE2087732-24 13.44330 1128.6561      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          92

 93 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  5       6 BE2084228-24 13.44160 1128.5870      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          93

 94 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 13  5      13 BE2087845-24 13.47578 1128.3368      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -    0.93  94

 95 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  9  5       8 BE2088813-24 13.55160 1127.6981      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          95

 96 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  1       7 BE2088501-24 13.51182 1127.0911      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          96

 97 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 12 12       9 BE2087718-24 13.44580 1124.1759      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   9.00     -     -     -     -     -    8.37  97

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : MIES 0.10 0.30 / 

MEYERMANS HARRY 0.27 / 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         26-04-25 * Los  : 12.00             S:0009 * 

* Diest                    * 126 Jaarse                 * Basis: 120000            P:   1 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 0.10  0.20  0.30  1.00  2.00            0.10  0.20  0.30            0.10  0.20  0.30              LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR           

----- ----- ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----           

    0     0     0     0     0 MIES          0     0     0 KAMP          0     0     0 OS2           0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERSEN  

    0     0     0     0     0 POEL          0     0     0 ERE           0     0     0 AS2       * (C)2025w Data Technology Deerlijk  * Inzet :          

    0     0     0 HEEFT                     0     0     0 PVA           0     0     0 RAKEND    *  19 Deelnemers  * KLACHTEN TOT :

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  6  117674 BE2084229-24 13.31590 1279.2970      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           1

  2 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  9  1  124121 BE2087932-24 13.39170 1250.1695      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           2

  3 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  6  4  121819 BE2087801-24 13.37568 1243.7279      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           3

  4 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  9  7       2 BE2087925-24 13.40020 1240.7964      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           4

  5 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  9  6       3 DV1774621-24 13.40030 1240.5897      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           5

  6 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  6  1       2 BE2087846-24 13.38258 1237.6206      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           6

  7 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1  6  6  128316 BE5071887-24 13.44072 1232.3857      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           7

  8 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  2       2 BE2082483-24 13.36170 1222.1638      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           8

  9 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  9  4       4 BE2087947-24 13.42010 1216.6737      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           9

 10 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1  6  3       2 BE5071807-24 13.45302 1216.2270      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          10

 11 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  3  1  122348 BE2066873-24 13.40450 1214.3722      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          11

 12 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 13  7  117816 BE2087155-24 13.37150 1211.4756      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          12

 13 VOS-HELSEN           Zichem       1  4  4  120914 BE2099422-24 13.40190 1205.3231      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          13

 14 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  6  3       3 BE2087821-24 13.41148 1203.1902      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          14

 15 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1  6  5  126509 BE5032647-24 13.45100 1202.9382      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          15

 16 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  9  9       5 BE2087936-24 13.43230 1200.5900      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          16

 17 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  5  3  129986 BE2088834-24 13.48260 1198.7642      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          17

 18 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  3  2  125449 BE2088509-24 13.44592 1194.9041      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          18

 19 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1  8  3  118001 BE2087701-24 13.38540 1193.1345      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          19

 20 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1  8  3  120953 BE2086282-24 13.41270 1192.2425      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          20

 21 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  2  1  122617 BE2088575-24 13.43020 1190.0712      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          21

 22 MEYERMANS HARRY      TIELT-WING   1  6  3  114001 BE2088411-24 13.36150 1184.4260      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          22

 23 DE L'ARBRE RITA      MELDERT      1  6  2       3 BE5071850-24 13.48222 1184.0546      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          23

 24 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  6  6       4 BE2087815-24 13.42558 1183.5131      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          24

 25 LEYSEN GEORGES       TESSENDERL   1  6  3       2 BE5032611-24 13.46540 1183.4331      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          25

 26 GERRITS JULIEN       Kaggevinne   1  8  2       2 BE2086399-24 13.42140 1183.1073      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          26

 27 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 13  3       2 BE2087147-24 13.39550 1179.1426      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          27

 28 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  5  2       2 BE2088819-24 13.50400 1174.5723      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          28

 29 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  9  5       6 BE2087949-24 13.46030 1170.4008      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          29

 30 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 13  4       3 BE2087143-24 13.41010 1166.3026      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          30

 31 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  7       3 BE2082464-24 13.41330 1158.7789      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          31

 32 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12 10       4 BE2082467-24 13.41350 1158.3987      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          32

 33 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  3  3       2 BE2066882-24 13.45390 1158.0502      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          33

 34 THEYS HENRI          BEKKEVOORT   1 12 12  115850 BE2087772-24 13.40030 1157.9210      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          34

 35 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1  8  1       2 BE2087745-24 13.42270 1151.7911      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          35

 36 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  8       5 BE2082419-24 13.42170 1150.4709      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          36

 37 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  9  3       7 BE2087946-24 13.47550 1150.1560      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          37



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         26-04-25 * Los  : 12.00             S:0009 * 

* Diest                    * 126 Jaarse                 * Basis: 120000            P:   2 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 38 CRETS EMIEL          KAGGEVINNE   1  7  2  120571 BE2088063-24 13.45140 1145.7491      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          38

 39 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  6  5       5 BE2087847-24 13.46208 1145.4896      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          39

 40 ELSEN THEO           BEKKEVOORT   1 13  1       4 BE2087136-24 13.42530 1145.1417      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          40

 41 CRETS EMIEL          KAGGEVINNE   1  7  4       2 BE2088045-24 13.46000 1137.4623      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          41

 42 CRETS EMIEL          KAGGEVINNE   1  7  1       3 BE2088059-24 13.46010 1137.2834      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          42

 43 THEYS HENRI          BEKKEVOORT   1 12  4       2 BE2087791-24 13.42000 1135.7843      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          43

 44 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1  8  2       3 BE2087714-24 13.43560 1135.3528      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          44

 45 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  5  4       3 BE2088828-24 13.54400 1133.5988      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          45

 46 SCHOUTERS ROGER      BEKKEVOORT   1  9  2  114638 BE2087467-24 13.41100 1133.1598      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          46

 47 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  9  2       8 DV1774622-24 13.49340 1132.8354      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          47

 48 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1  8  6       4 BE2087732-24 13.44330 1128.6561      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          48

 49 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  5       6 BE2084228-24 13.44160 1128.5870      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          49

 50 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  6  2       6 BE2087845-24 13.47578 1128.3368      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          50

 51 BAUWENS LOUIS        DEURNE       1  5  1       4 BE2088813-24 13.55160 1127.6981      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          51

 52 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  3  1       2 BE2088501-24 13.51182 1127.0911      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          52

 53 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1  8  8       5 BE2087718-24 13.44580 1124.1759      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          53

 54 VOS-HELSEN           Zichem       1  4  1       2 BE6177630-24 13.47390 1123.2141      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          54

 55 VOS-HELSEN           Zichem       1  4  3       3 BE2099424-24 13.47410 1122.8664      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          55

 56 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1  5  3  123142 BE2088500-24 13.49470 1121.6821      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          56

 57 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12 12       7 BE2082405-24 13.44570 1121.2387      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          57

 58 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  3  3       3 BE2088954-24 13.52162 1117.3867      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          58

 59 LIEFSOENS FREDDY     MOLENSTEDE   1  5  2       2 BE2088470-24 13.50130 1117.2720      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          59

 60 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  4       8 BE2082469-24 13.45230 1116.6282      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          60

 61 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1  2  2       2 BE2088557-24 13.50040 1114.0248      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          61

 62 CLAES LUC            SCHERPENHE   1 12  9       9 BE2082424-24 13.45430 1113.1074      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          62

 63 CRETS EMIEL          KAGGEVINNE   1  7  3       4 BE2088033-24 13.48370 1110.0598      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          63

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


